1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
o
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 2:09-cr-00052-DGC  Document 1 Filed 01/13/09 HaXe mugbl

DIANE J. HUMETEWA
United States Attorney
District of Arizona

RACHEL C. HERNANDEZ
Assistant U.S, Attorney

Arizona State Bar No. 016543

Two Renaissance Square

40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4408
Telephone (602) 514-7500

Email: rachel hernandez@usdoj.gov

—._ LODGED
. RECEIVED ___COPY

JAN 1 3 2009

CLERK U S DISTRICT cOU
Jay DISTRICT OF ARIZONA "

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

United States of America,

Plaintiff,

V.

Jarrett B. Maupin, II,

Defendant.

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

bR 0900 52 px pec € Lof)

MOTION TO SEAL
INDICTMENT

(Filed Under Secal)

The United States of America moves this Court for an Order sealing the Indictment so

the government may have sufficient time to notify the victim.

For this reason, the government requests that the Indictment, this motion and

accompanying order be filed under seal.

Excludable delay pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 3161¢(h) may occur as a result of this motion

or and order based thereon.

Respectfully submitted this 13th day of January, 2009.

DIANE J. HUMETEWA
United States Attorney
Disgrict of Arizona

CHEL CHERNANDEZ
Assistant U.S. Attorney




