ı	1	
	Case 2:09-cr-00052-DGC Document 1	Filed 01/13/09 Face FileD1LODGEDCOPY
1	DIANE J. HUMETEWA	JAN 1 3 2009
2	United States Attorney District of Arizona	CLERK U.S. DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
3	RACHEL C. HERNANDEZ Assistant U.S. Attorney	C T DEPUTY
4	Assistant U.S. Attorney Arizona State Bar No. 016543 Two Renaissance Square 40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1200	OFALEU
5	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4408 Telephone (602) 514-7500 Email: rachel.hernandez@usdoj.gov	
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
7	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
8	I Inited States of America	time 100 0 = 100 ()
9	United States of America,	CR '09 0 0 52 PHX DGC (LOA) MOTION TO SEAL
10	Plaintiff,	INDICTMENT
11	V.	
12	Jarrett B. Maupin, II,	(Filed Under Seal)
13	Defendant.	
14		
15	The United States of America moves this Court for an Order sealing the Indictment so	
16	the government may have sufficient time to notify the victim.	
17	For this reason, the government requests that the Indictment, this motion and	
	accompanying order be filed under seal.	
18	Excludable delay pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 3161(h) may occur as a result of this motion	
19	or and order based thereon.	
20	Respectfully submitted this 13th day of January, 2009.	
21		
22	DIANE J. HUMETEWA United States Attorney District of Arizona	
23	District of Arizona	
24		
25	RAČ Assis	HEL C. MERNANDEZ stant U.S. Attorney
26	T KISIN	
27		
28	·	